

Lindisfarne International Fee Schedule - 2024

Long Stay International Students

Enrolment Fees

Application fee (Non-refundable) \$ 240 Enrolment Acceptance fee (Non-refundable except in visa refusal case) \$1,155 Student bond (Refundable if one term's notice of withdrawal is given) \$1,155

COMPULSORY TUITION FEES				
	Tuition fees per semester	Levies per semester	Annual total tuition fees	
Kindergarten- Year 2 (Stage 1 and 2)	\$11,952	\$265	\$24,434	
Years 3- 4 (Stage 2)	\$12,634	\$330	\$25,928	
Years 5- 6 (Stage 3)	\$13,011	\$395	\$26,812	
Years 7- 8 (Stage 4)	\$13,319	\$650	\$27,938	
Years 9- 10 (Stage 5)	\$14,389	\$780	\$30,338	
Years 11- 12 (Stage 6)	\$14,656	\$600	\$30,512	

Total tuition fees include:

- Tuition
- Levies Capital, Building, P and F, Subject, Camp, Band (Year 4 and 5 only)
- Textbook hire
- Ipad/laptop hire
- Student Accident Insurance Cover
- Stationery pack (Preschool Year 4 only)

Compulsory Non-Tuition Fees:

- Excursions
- Sport (Years 5 to 12) (approx. \$40-\$250 per term)
- Uniforms (approx \$1,000-\$1,200 per student)
- Overseas Student Health Cover (Medibank Private approx \$690 per year)
- NESA HSC Fee (Year 12 only) \$1,575
- Bank transferring fee
 (approx \$15 per transaction)

Supplementary charges:

- Specialist Music / Band classes Private and or small group
- Outside of School Hours Care Before and After School
- Vacation Care Programs (During each school holiday)
- Lindisfarne Bus Transportation
- Extracurricular activities

Please note: These are additional activities, which are not compulsory but are available to all students if they are interested in participating.



LINDISFARNE BUS TRANSPORTATION (per student)			
Routes include:	Costing: \$35 per week \$35 per week \$60 per week \$60 per week		

LONG TERM HOMESTAY AND WELFARE FEES (Years 7-12 only)		
Individual Student Placement - private room	\$270	
Change of Homestay placement fee (Request from student)	\$150	
Full Board Service (bookings > more than one term) (includes three meals daily. wifi internet and school transport) (per person)	\$410 per week	
Accommodation Holding Fee (to keep accommodation and/or store luggage while student is away) (per person)	\$100 per week	
Welfare Inspection & Report (under 18 students) For students under the schools guardianship but not living in homestay)	\$150	
Weekly Welfare (under 18 students): (For students needing guardianship while living in homestay)	\$80	

AIRPORT AND TRANSFER FEES				
Private Transfer - Brisbane Airport (each way)	\$310			
Private Transfer - Gold Coast Airport (each way)	\$160			
After hours Airport Transfer fee (Between 8pm and 5am)	\$50			
Surfboard surcharge	\$40			



SHORT TERM STUDY ADVENTURE PROGRAM (one term approx. 10 Weeks)		
Base Fee (Kindergarten to Year 11)	\$1000 per week	
Homestay (Year 7 to Year 11 only)	\$480 per week approximately (additional one off costs may be applicable) <u>Homestay 2024 Fee Schedule</u>	
The package includes:	 Tuition Fees School uniform Sport uniform School bag Textbooks Laptop 	

Please note: Uniforms, bags, textbooks and Ipad/laptop are loaned to the student for the duration of their stay. Price does not include airfares, travel insurance, visas or optional recreational activities.

Tuition Fee & Levies:

All fees are quoted in Australian dollars and must be paid one term in advance.

One term = 1 study period (12 weeks maximum).

The compulsory tuition fee and levies cover all compulsory activities including ESL lessons, textbook hire, locker hire, student ID cards, technology levy, camps and events, P & F and Capital levy.

Tuition fees are protected by ESOS legislation. All other fees are subject to the Lindisfarne Refund Policy. The fees stated may be subject to change in the next calendar year without notice.

Supplementary Charges:

Additional charges will be subject to payment by the student's parent in such cases as International/Interstate excursions, Before/After School Care, Bus transportation to and from school and school events, Vacation Care Program, Specialist lessons in Sport/Music/Band. A permission slip with details and cost will be forwarded to the homestay family prior to the event.

Orientation:

As part of the International Students' program, new students (Year 7-12) are required to attend an orientation session prior to commencing their enrolment. The orientation will cover important information related to the student's enrolment.

Uniform:

Students will be assisted in purchasing their uniform during the orientation program. Upon cancellation, suspension or completion of enrolment, students can choose to either take their uniforms back to their home country or participate in the 'Buy back scheme', whereby the Uniform shop will buy any uniforms that are in a presentable condition and offer a refund to the student.

Homestay:

The School can provide homestay and welfare for Year 7-12 students. All homestay fees must be paid before students can move into their homestay accommodation. Students not using the School's International Homestay Program are required to stay with their parents or a biological relative. The cost of Homestay relocation fee is only required if a student requests a change in homestay without approved cause.



Community Events And Celebrations:

Long-stay international students are expected to attend significant School community events and celebrations. These events may include: Sports carnivals, Performances, School organised social events and celebrations.

School Fees And Refund Policy:

Full fees need to be paid by the due date and before the commencement of any enrolment, as detailed in the Letter of Offer. Failure to pay the School fees by the due date, a late fee of \$75 may be applied to the student's School fees account. For more information, see the Lindisfarne International Refund Policy on the Lindisfarne Website.

More Information:

Can be found in the application form or on the Lindisfarne Anglican Grammar School's website. If you have any questions please email international@lindisfarne.nsw.edu.au or ring +61 7 5590 5099.